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CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA
NON-BARGAINED EMPLOYEES
JOB CLASSIFICATION LIST

Fiscal Year 2022

JOB TITLE

Permit Specialist |

Office Specialist Il

Permit Specialist I

Police Investigative Assistant
Human Resources Specialist

Aquatics Coordinator
Office Specialist 111
Purchasing Specialist
Utilities Support Specialist

Background Investigator
Multimedia Specialist
Payroll/Benefits Specialist

Administrative Coordinator
Aquatics Supervisor

Business Development Coordinator
Community Development Inspector
Lead Permit Specialist

Technical Support Specialist

Risk Management Specialist

Associate Planner
Clerk to the Special Magistrate
Solid Waste Coordinator

Buyer |
Recreation Supervisor

CRA Coordinator
CRA Project Specialist
Office Manager

Buyer II
Sustainability Coordinator

Clerk Coordinator

Customer Service Supervisor
Engineering Inspector 11
Fiscal Affairs Manager

GIS Specialist

IT Specialist/Webmaster
Payroll/Benefits Supervisor

Annual Salary Range

MIN MAX
37,026 ... 51,947
38,650 ... 54,227
40,273 ... 56,504
41,898  ---- 58,783
43,520 ... 61,060
45,145 ... 63,339
48,394 ... 67,898
50,017 ... 70,175
51,642 ... 72,454
53,267 ... 74,733
54,891 ... 77,013
56,516 ... 79,292
58,140 ... 81,572
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CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA
NON-BARGAINED EMPLOYEES
JOB CLASSIFICATION LIST
Fiscal Year 2022

JOB TITLE

Accountant

Accounts Payable Supervisor
Human Resources Generalist
Purchasing Supervisor

Executive Secretary/Paralegal
Police Records Commander

Grants Manager
Code Compliance Supervisor

Distribution/Collection Manager
GIS Coordinator

Network Analyst

Plant Manager

Systems Analyst

Parks & Grounds Superintendent
Recreation Superintendent

Project Manager
Senior Planner

Engineer |
Public Works Superintendent

Assistant City Clerk

Assistant to the City Manager

Communications & Marketing Manager

Contracts Administrator
Utility Accounting Manager

Accounting Supervisor
Senior Engineer

Systems Analyst Supervisor

Public Safety Communications Manager

Risk Manager
Budget Manager

Controller
Purchasing Manager

Annual Salary Range

MIN MAX
61,388 ... 86,128
63,011 ... 88,405
64,635 ... 90,684
66,260 ... 92,963
69,507 ... 97,520
71,132 ... 99,799
72,757 ... 102,078
74,381 ... 104,358
76,006 ... 106,637
77,631 ... 108,917
79,253 ... 111,193
80,876  ....... 113,470
84,126 ... 118,029
85,750 ... 120,308
88,998 ... 124,865



GRADE

42

50

54

57

59

65

70

CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA
NON-BARGAINED EMPLOYEES
JOB CLASSIFICATION LIST
Fiscal Year 2022

JOB TITLE

Assistant Director - Building
Assistant Director - DEES
Assistant Director - Public Works
Assistant Finance Director

Deputy Finance Director

Building Director/Building Official

Development Services Director
Information Technology Director
Parks and Recreation Director
Public Works Director

Director - Finance
Director - Human Resources

Fire Chief
Police Chief

Director-DEES

Assistant City Manager

Part-time/Seasonal Positions
Cashier - Calypso Cove
Office/Concession Coordinator
Junior Lifeguard

Lifeguard w/o WSI cert.
Lifeguard w/ WSI cert.
Maintenance Coordinator
Recreation Attendant

Summer Recreation Counselor
Summer Recreation Counselor |

Annual Salary Range

MIN

105,240

111,737

116,609

119,857

129,603

137,722

$14.4866
$21.5060
$14.9346
$16.7269
$18.5190
$21.5060
$14.5801
$14.1554
$15.9009

MAX

....... 129,423

....... 147,653

....... 156,768

....... 163,604

....... 168,160

....... 181,834

....... 193,226
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