## CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA NON-BARGAINED EMPLOYEES JOB CLASSIFICATION LIST Fiscal Year 2022

		Annual Salary Range		
GRADE 8	JOB TITLE Dormit Specialist I	MIN 27.026		<b>MAX</b> 51,947
0	Permit Specialist I	37,026	•••••	31,947
9	Office Specialist II	38,650		54,227
10	Permit Specialist II	40,273	•••••	56,504
11	Police Investigative Assistant	41,898		58,783
12	Human Resources Specialist	43,520		61,060
13	Aquatics Coordinator Office Specialist III Purchasing Specialist Utilities Support Specialist	45,145		63,339
15	Background Investigator Multimedia Specialist Payroll/Benefits Specialist	48,394		67,898
16	Administrative Coordinator Aquatics Supervisor Business Development Coordinator Community Development Inspector Lead Permit Specialist Technical Support Specialist Risk Management Specialist	50,017		70,175
17	Associate Planner Clerk to the Special Magistrate Solid Waste Coordinator	51,642		72,454
18	Buyer I Recreation Supervisor	53,267		74,733
19	CRA Coordinator CRA Project Specialist Office Manager	54,891		77,013
20	Buyer II Sustainability Coordinator	56,516		79,292
21	Clerk Coordinator Customer Service Supervisor Engineering Inspector II Fiscal Affairs Manager GIS Specialist IT Specialist/Webmaster Payroll/Benefits Supervisor	58,140		81,572

## CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA NON-BARGAINED EMPLOYEES JOB CLASSIFICATION LIST Fiscal Year 2022

00405	IOD TITLE	Annual Salary Range		
GRADE	JOB TITLE	MIN		MAX
23	Accountant Accounts Payable Supervisor Human Resources Generalist Purchasing Supervisor	61,388		86,128
24	Executive Secretary/Paralegal Police Records Commander	63,011		88,405
25	Grants Manager Code Compliance Supervisor	64,635	•••••	90,684
26	Distribution/Collection Manager GIS Coordinator Network Analyst Plant Manager Systems Analyst	66,260		92,963
28	Parks & Grounds Superintendent Recreation Superintendent	69,507	•••••	97,520
29	Project Manager Senior Planner	71,132		99,799
30	Engineer I Public Works Superintendent	72,757		102,078
31	Assistant City Clerk	74,381		104,358
32	Assistant to the City Manager Communications & Marketing Manager Contracts Administrator Utility Accounting Manager	76,006		106,637
33	Accounting Supervisor Senior Engineer	77,631		108,917
34	Systems Analyst Supervisor	79,253		111,193
35	Public Safety Communications Manager	80,876		113,470
37	Risk Manager	84,126		118,029
38	Budget Manager	85,750		120,308
40	Controller Purchasing Manager	88,998	•••••	124,865

## CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA NON-BARGAINED EMPLOYEES JOB CLASSIFICATION LIST Fiscal Year 2022

		Annual Salary Range		
GRADE	JOB TITLE	MIN	MAX	
42	Assistant Director - Building Assistant Director - DEES Assistant Director - Public Works Assistant Finance Director	92,247	129,423	
50	Deputy Finance Director	105,240	147,653	
54	Building Director/Building Official Development Services Director Information Technology Director Parks and Recreation Director Public Works Director	111,737	156,768	
57	Director - Finance Director - Human Resources	116,609	163,604	
59	Fire Chief Police Chief	119,857	168,160	
65	Director-DEES	129,603	181,834	
70	Assistant City Manager	137,722	193,226	
	Part-time/Seasonal Positions Cashier - Calypso Cove Office/Concession Coordinator Junior Lifeguard Lifeguard w/o WSI cert. Lifeguard w/ WSI cert. Maintenance Coordinator Recreation Attendant Summer Recreation Counselor	\$14.4866 \$21.5060 \$14.9346 \$16.7269 \$18.5190 \$21.5060 \$14.5801 \$14.1554		
	Summer Recreation Counselor I	\$15.9009		